JAN 2 1986

Micromedic Systems, Inc. ATTN: Mr. A. L. Baietti Radiological Control Director 102 Witmer Road Horsham, PA 19044

Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated November 26, 1985, for an amendment to Materials License 37-16707-026.

An amendment fee of \$60 is required as specified in \$170.31 (3K) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region I Licensing staff located at 631 Park Avenue, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 104707.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By Glenda Jackson Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Staff Office of Administration

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: Region I

DISTRIBUT	ION:	
Pending F	e File	
Weekly Rea	ading Fil	е
Materials	Reading	File

8603240046 860220 REG1 LIC30 37-16707-026 PDR

LFMS: ADM & LFMS: ADM &

12/31/85 1/2/86

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

5E1.	r r	License Fee Hanagement Branch Office of Administration - John E. Glenn, Chief
		Nuclear Materials Section B Division of Engineering and Technical Programs
LICE	INSE F	EE TRANSMITTAL AND FRE
A.	REGI	Needed - Horminand
	1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED
		Applicant/Licensee: Micromedic Systems, Inc.
		Application Dated: 10/17/85
		Control No.: 104707
		License No.: 37-16707-026
	.2.	FEE AT. ACHED 1 A Please note "contact"
		FEE AT ACHED Aunount: 0+ 160 Aunount: 0+ 60 Aunount: 0+ 60 Sta
		Check No.: 0 019557
	3.	COMMENTS
		Signed Branda Rlatchek
		Date 12/3/85
В.	LIC	ENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH
	1.	Fee Category and Amount: 3K (\$60)
	2.	Correct Fee Faid. Application may be processed for:
		Amendment
		Renewal
		License
		· · · · · · ·
		Signed <u>Jacksp</u>
		Date
1 1:01	FORM	213

REGION 1 FORM 213 (MARCH 1983)